SERVO CONTROLS    STEPPER CONTROLS    VOLTAGE CONDITIONING    ENGINEERED SYSTEMS    AC/DC DRIVES
Bronco II
160 Series DC Drives
SUPPORTED BY DANA CORPORATION
The Warner Electric Motors and Controls Division of Dana Corporation is a global leader in the engineer-
ing and manufacturing of motor and control products for industrial applications. All Warner Electric
products and services are backed by highly specialized engineers and service people who can help solve
your production challenges. Warner Electric’s capabilities and products have improved operations for

operation if required.
13
How to Order
Selection charts for DC motors,
available from Warner Electric
Motors and Controls, are listed on
the following pages. For more
complete specifications and
dimensional information, contact
Warner Electric Motors and
Controls customer service.
Motor chart specify:
Horsepower
Motor Type (Manufacturer)
B=Baldor
G=General Electric
M=Indiana General
Frame Size
Motor Enclosure
TE=Totally Enclosed
TEFC=Fan Cooled
TENV=Non Ventilated
‘C’ Face Size
(For use with Single Phase
Controllers only)
Armature Voltage
Model Number
Motor with Tachometer
(mounted)
Motor without Tachometer
Tachometer Kit
Non-Listed Motors
Non-listed motors are available,
but specific information is
required.
1. Motor horsepower
2. RPM
3. Frame size
4. Volts, armature
5. Volts, field or PM
6. Enclosure
7. Conduit location, F1, F2 etc.
8. Thermostat
9. Accessory endshield
10. ‘C’ face
11. Delivery requirements
12. Special application or
environmental considerations
and other important
information.
Standard
DC Motors
Bronco Spreads 10/21/99, 18.538
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
9
1. DC Motor Controller
Select HP and AC input voltage.
The AC input voltage will
determine motor armature and
field voltage.
AC Input Motor Voltage
Voltage Arm/Field
115V 90V Arm
50V/100V Field
230V 180V Arm
100V/200V Field
Now select drive configuration,

following selections must be
made for features and options.
How to Order
12
Function Model Model Number Suffix
Number for 10 Turn Speed Pot
Start Pushbutton (1) (3)
Stop Pushbutton R8005 -10
Single Turn Speed Pot
Start Pushbutton (1) (3)
Stop Pushbutton
Single Turn Speed Pot R8011 -10
Auto-Manual Speed
Start-Stop Switch (2) (3)
Run-Jog Switch
Auto-Man Switch R1001 N/A
Single Turn Speed Pot
Remote Operator Stations (ROS)Remote
Operator
Stations
Isolation
Transformers
Isolation Transformers
Single phase NEMA I Enclosed, Dry Type, No Taps, 60 Hz, Type G
HP KVA Primary Secondary Model Number
Voltage Voltage
1/4 1/2 120/240 120/240 TRS21-005
1/2 1 120/240 120/240 TRS21-010
3/4 11/2 120/240 120/240 TRS21-015
1 2 120/240 120/240 TRS21-020
11/2 3 240/480 120/240 TRS42-030
2 5 240/480 120/240 TRS42-050
Note:
(1) NEMA 12 Enclosed with wiring to operators
(2) NEMA 4 Enclosed with wiring to terminal strips
(3) Applies to Models B161S and B162 only.
For dimensions and connection information, contact Warner Electric Motors and Controls customer service.
Bronco Spreads 10/21/99, 18.539
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
10
Selection
Information
HPInput
Line
Voltage
External Signal
Isolation
Follower
Option Kit
Run–Jog Stop
Remote Local
Enclosed Operator
Run-Jog Torque
Fwd-Rev Control
Local Operator
External Signal
Local
Local Operator w/
Operator Speed Trim
WASHDOWN DUTY BRONCO II(1)
Model B160 and B160 WD
NEMA 4/12 enclosure with Start/
Stop, Run/Jog switches and
Speed Potentiometer mounted on
enclosure front cover
Model B161S
Chassis for mounting in customer
supplied enclosure
Model B162 and B162 WD
NEMA 4/12 enclosure for use

following selections must be
made for features and options.
How to Order
12
Function Model Model Number Suffix
Number for 10 Turn Speed Pot
Start Pushbutton (1) (3)
Stop Pushbutton R8005 -10
Single Turn Speed Pot
Start Pushbutton (1) (3)
Stop Pushbutton
Single Turn Speed Pot R8011 -10
Auto-Manual Speed
Start-Stop Switch (2) (3)
Run-Jog Switch
Auto-Man Switch R1001 N/A
Single Turn Speed Pot
Remote Operator Stations (ROS)Remote
Operator
Stations
Isolation
Transformers
Isolation Transformers
Single phase NEMA I Enclosed, Dry Type, No Taps, 60 Hz, Type G
HP KVA Primary Secondary Model Number
Voltage Voltage
1/4 1/2 120/240 120/240 TRS21-005
1/2 1 120/240 120/240 TRS21-010
3/4 11/2 120/240 120/240 TRS21-015
1 2 120/240 120/240 TRS21-020
11/2 3 240/480 120/240 TRS42-030
2 5 240/480 120/240 TRS42-050
Note:
(1) NEMA 12 Enclosed with wiring to operators
(2) NEMA 4 Enclosed with wiring to terminal strips
(3) Applies to Models B161S and B162 only.
For dimensions and connection information, contact Warner Electric Motors and Controls customer service.
Bronco Spreads 10/21/99, 18.539
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
8
Specifications Ratings
Horsepower Range 115 VAC 1/4–1 HP
230 VAC 1/2–2 HP
AC Line Input Voltage 115 or 230 VAC ±10%
AC Line Frequency 50/60 Hz ± 2 Hz
115 VAC Supply
Armature Voltage 0–90 VDC
Field Voltage 50/100 VDC
230 VAC Supply
Armature Voltage 0–180 VDC
Field Voltage 100/200 VDC

operation if required.
13
How to Order
Selection charts for DC motors,
available from Warner Electric
Motors and Controls, are listed on
the following pages. For more
complete specifications and
dimensional information, contact
Warner Electric Motors and
Controls customer service.
Motor chart specify:
Horsepower
Motor Type (Manufacturer)
B=Baldor
G=General Electric
M=Indiana General
Frame Size
Motor Enclosure
TE=Totally Enclosed
TEFC=Fan Cooled
TENV=Non Ventilated
‘C’ Face Size
(For use with Single Phase
Controllers only)
Armature Voltage
Model Number
Motor with Tachometer
(mounted)
Motor without Tachometer
Tachometer Kit
Non-Listed Motors
Non-listed motors are available,
but specific information is
required.
1. Motor horsepower
2. RPM
3. Frame size
4. Volts, armature
5. Volts, field or PM
6. Enclosure
7. Conduit location, F1, F2 etc.
8. Thermostat
9. Accessory endshield
10. ‘C’ face
11. Delivery requirements
12. Special application or
environmental considerations
and other important
information.
Standard
DC Motors
Bronco Spreads 10/21/99, 18.538
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
Bronco II
7
SpecificationsWashdown Duty
6 Standard Models
Model B160WD
NEMA 4X enclosure with Start/
Stop, Run/Jog switches and
Speed potentiometer mounted on
enclosure front cover
Model B162WD
NEMA 4X enclosure for use with
a remote operator control
Model B163WD
NEMA 4X enclosure with Start/
Stop, Run/Jog, Forward/Reverse
switches and Speed Potentio-